
Exhibit 6

Fiscal 
Year

Nursing 
Home Days 

of Care Change
Medicaid 

days Change
Medicare 

Days Change
2000 13,250,933 9,773,621 1,418,544
2001 13,301,717 50,784 9,728,068 -45,553 1,527,098 108,554
2002 13,433,730 132,013 9,737,782 9,714 1,644,922 117,824
2003 13,657,693 223,963 9,691,270 -46,512 1,829,819 184,897
2004 13,815,229 157,536 9,788,114 96,844 1,924,330 94,511
2005 13,479,919 -335,310 9,424,435 -363,679 1,973,269 48,939
2006 13,709,697 229,778 9,464,066 39,631 2,029,189 55,920
2007 13,818,469 108,772 9,415,051 -49,015 2,130,195 101,006
2008 14,031,735 213,266 9,486,939 71,888 2,256,842 126,647
2009 13,096,302 -935,433 8,853,426 -633,513 2,162,094 -94,748

-154,631 -920,195 743,550
2000 74% 11%
2009 68% -6% 17% 6%

Overall Rate 
of Change -8%

Overall Rate 
of Change 54%

Decrease Increase

Source:  NC Division of Medical Assistance Cost Reports Received.
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